
 Category/Catégorie: Non-Sensitive/Non-Délicat#

Index Ratio

CPI: Nov 2025 Dec 2025 CPI base year
165.4 165.0 2002

           4.25% 1 Dec. 2026 Ref CPI Base: 87.82571

           4.00% 1 Dec. 2031 Ref CPI Base: 91.38249

           3.00% 1 Dec. 2036 Ref CPI Base: 102.99160

           2.00% 1 Dec. 2041 Ref CPI Base: 111.21849

           1.50% 1 Dec. 2044 Ref CPI Base: 115.60000

           1.25% 1 Dec. 2047 Ref CPI Base: 123.29032

           0.50% 1 Dec. 2050 Ref CPI Base: 129.96667

           0.25% 1 Dec. 2054 Ref CPI Base: 139.67000
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FAMEDATE REF_CPI_D INDEX_RA INDEX_RA INDEX_RA INDEX_RA INDEX_RA INDEX_RA INDEX_RA INDEX_RA

Feb. 01, 2026 165.40000 1.88328 1.80997 1.60596 1.48716 1.43080 1.34155 1.27263 1.18422

Feb. 02, 2026 165.38571 1.88311 1.80982 1.60582 1.48703 1.43067 1.34143 1.27252 1.18412

Feb. 03, 2026 165.37143 1.88295 1.80966 1.60568 1.48691 1.43055 1.34132 1.27241 1.18402

Feb. 04, 2026 165.35714 1.88279 1.80951 1.60554 1.48678 1.43043 1.34120 1.27230 1.18391

Feb. 05, 2026 165.34286 1.88262 1.80935 1.60540 1.48665 1.43030 1.34109 1.27219 1.18381

Feb. 06, 2026 165.32857 1.88246 1.80919 1.60526 1.48652 1.43018 1.34097 1.27208 1.18371

Feb. 07, 2026 165.31429 1.88230 1.80904 1.60512 1.48639 1.43005 1.34085 1.27197 1.18361

Feb. 08, 2026 165.30000 1.88214 1.80888 1.60499 1.48626 1.42993 1.34074 1.27186 1.18350

Feb. 09, 2026 165.28571 1.88197 1.80872 1.60485 1.48614 1.42981 1.34062 1.27175 1.18340

Feb. 10, 2026 165.27143 1.88181 1.80857 1.60471 1.48601 1.42968 1.34051 1.27164 1.18330

Feb. 11, 2026 165.25714 1.88165 1.80841 1.60457 1.48588 1.42956 1.34039 1.27153 1.18320

Feb. 12, 2026 165.24286 1.88149 1.80826 1.60443 1.48575 1.42944 1.34027 1.27142 1.18309

Feb. 13, 2026 165.22857 1.88132 1.80810 1.60429 1.48562 1.42931 1.34016 1.27131 1.18299

Feb. 14, 2026 165.21429 1.88116 1.80794 1.60415 1.48549 1.42919 1.34004 1.27121 1.18289

Feb. 15, 2026 165.20000 1.88100 1.80779 1.60401 1.48536 1.42907 1.33993 1.27110 1.18279

Feb. 16, 2026 165.18571 1.88084 1.80763 1.60388 1.48524 1.42894 1.33981 1.27099 1.18269

Feb. 17, 2026 165.17143 1.88067 1.80747 1.60374 1.48511 1.42882 1.33970 1.27088 1.18258

Feb. 18, 2026 165.15714 1.88051 1.80732 1.60360 1.48498 1.42869 1.33958 1.27077 1.18248

Feb. 19, 2026 165.14286 1.88035 1.80716 1.60346 1.48485 1.42857 1.33946 1.27066 1.18238

Feb. 20, 2026 165.12857 1.88018 1.80700 1.60332 1.48472 1.42845 1.33935 1.27055 1.18228

Feb. 21, 2026 165.11429 1.88002 1.80685 1.60318 1.48459 1.42832 1.33923 1.27044 1.18217

Feb. 22, 2026 165.10000 1.87986 1.80669 1.60304 1.48447 1.42820 1.33912 1.27033 1.18207

Feb. 23, 2026 165.08571 1.87970 1.80654 1.60290 1.48434 1.42808 1.33900 1.27022 1.18197

Feb. 24, 2026 165.07143 1.87953 1.80638 1.60277 1.48421 1.42795 1.33888 1.27011 1.18187

Feb. 25, 2026 165.05714 1.87937 1.80622 1.60263 1.48408 1.42783 1.33877 1.27000 1.18177

Feb. 26, 2026 165.04286 1.87921 1.80607 1.60249 1.48395 1.42771 1.33865 1.26989 1.18166

Feb. 27, 2026 165.02857 1.87905 1.80591 1.60235 1.48382 1.42758 1.33854 1.26978 1.18156

Feb. 28, 2026 165.01429 1.87888 1.80575 1.60221 1.48369 1.42746 1.33842 1.26967 1.18146

Mar. 01, 2026 165.00000 1.87872 1.80560 1.60207 1.48357 1.42734 1.33830 1.26956 1.18136

Date Ref CPI Date

February 2026

Index Ratio Date


